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23/355 Sonas Group P 03/07/2023 extension/renewal of the period of use of existing Modular 
Classroom unit granted permission under Planning 
Permission Ref. No. 20/588 for a further 3 year period
Busy Kids Creche
Ennis Road 
Limerick

 N N N

23/356 Margaret & Michael Brouder P 03/07/2023 construction of a two storey extension to existing dwelling 
house and all ancillary works
43 Hawthorn Drive,
Newcastle West,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

23/357 Aideen Kirby P 03/07/2023 an uncovered all weather horse exercise/jumping arena, 
associated fencing and associated works
Coolballyshane,
Croagh,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

23/358 Bank of Ireland Dooradoyle P 04/07/2023 installing an external ATM with associated signage and new 
matching surround panel to the existing front elevation of 
the building and associated site works
St. Nessans Road,
Dooradoyle, 
Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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23/359 Tom Quaid P 04/07/2023 demolition of existing domestic garage and construction of a 
new dwelling house and all associated site works
Pound Street,
Cloontemple,
Ballingarry, Co. Limerick.

 N N N

23/360 Gillian Boland P 04/07/2023 change of use of existing disused school building to a 
dwelling house, demolish existing flat roof annexe on eastern 
side of building, demolish existing lean-to extension to rear 
(southern side) of existing building, construct a new single-
storey annexe to rear (southern side) of existing building, 
carry out renovations and alterations to existing building 
including floor layouts and elevations and carry out all 
associated ancillary site works
Carraward East,
Dromcollogher,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

23/361 Ann Reidy P 04/07/2023 construction of a dormer style detached dwelling house, 
detached garage, site entrance, septic tank with wastewater 
treatment system, bored well as water supply and all 
associated site services
Lisnamuck,
Croagh,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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23/362 Brian & Flora Collins R 04/07/2023 temporary placement(up to 2 years) of a small wood-clad 
modular garden cabin for domestic storage and temporary 
personal office during renovation.  This comprises of an off-
grid powered single storey two-room cabin with a temporary 
reused within-site ancillary water connection work
35 Monaleen Heights
Monaleen
Castletroy
Limerick

 N N N

23/363 John & Catherine Grisewood R 06/07/2023 temporary polytunnels, temporary storage containers, 
parking area, allotments, nursery (Etna Plants) and all 
associated site works  
Ballinagarde,
Bal;lyneety,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

23/364 Michael O'Callaghan R 06/07/2023 an extension as constructed to the dwelling house, the 
existing garage as constructed on the site, the existing dog 
grooming and doggy daycare building as constructed on the 
site and all associated works
Coole Cross,
Friarstown,
Grange,
Kilmallock, Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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23/365 Kieran & Liz Fitzgerald P 07/07/2023 a new dwelling house, wastewater treatment unit and 
polishing filter and all associated site works
Leagane,
Effin,
Kilmallock, Co. Limerick.

 N N N

23/366 Eoin Hannon P 07/07/2023 a single storey residential dwelling and separate shed. 
Provision of a domestic wastewater treatment system and 
associated site services
Gooig,
Castleconnell,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

23/7016 Carrickerry/ Old Mill Development 
Association Ltd.

E 03/07/2023 Extension of Permission from Planning File Ref. No. 13/273 : 
construction of a public playground, replica campaign house 
and all associated works
Carrigkerry
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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23/60471 Sarah Hurley P 03/07/2023 a dwelling house, detached domestic garage, construct front 
boundary entrance walls, installation of mechanical aeration 
unit with polishing filter system along with all associated site 
works
Ballintubbrid
Newcastle West
Co Limerick

 N N N

23/60472 Robina Penn R 04/07/2023 extension to side and rear of existing dwelling house and 
associated works
Ballinacarriga
Kildimo
Co. Limerick
V94V82F

 N N N

23/60473 Gerald Furnell R 04/07/2023 mobile home for use as farm office and permission to install 
wastewater treatment system and all ancillary site works
Ballycahane Lower,
Crecora
Co. Limerick
V94E0CF

 N N N

TIME: 2:54:15 PM PAGE : 5

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

LIMERICK CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL
P L A N N I N G  A P P L I C A T I O N S 

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;
The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection

Acts 1988 - 2018 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

Date: 11/07/2023



FILE
NUMBER

APPLICANTS NAME APP.
TYPE

DATE
 RECEIVED

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION EIS 
RECD.

PROT.
STRU

IPC
LIC.

WASTE
 LIC.

23/60474 John & Margaret Sheridan R 04/07/2023 existing changes to House, namely changes to North and 
West Elevations. North Elevation replacement of door with 
window. West Elevation moving of 2no. Windows and the 
addition of 2no. new windows. Also the moving of the rear 
access gate to West elevation
The Square
Rathkeale
Co. Limerick

 N N N

23/60475 Flextronics International Ireland 
Limited

P 04/07/2023 the erection of 599.65 m2 or 113.92 kWp of photovoltaic 
panels on the roof of our existing warehouse building, with 
all associates site works
Flextronics Limited, Unit 1 Loughmore Avenue,
Raheen Business Park,
Limerick
V94 R3KW

 N N N

23/60476 Donal Bulfin P 04/07/2023 Planning application by Donal Bulfin for the improvement of 
existing vehicular entrance, construction of a part tow storey 
part single storey dwelling house, domestic waste water 
treatment system with polishing filter together with all 
associated site works at Crean, Bruff, Co. Limerick.
Crean
Bruff
Co. Limerick

 Y N N
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23/60477 Henry Street Developments Limited P 05/07/2023 the demolition of existing derelict structures at No. 11 & 12 
Clontarf Place Limerick, including existing derelict structures 
to the rear of, namely 1 - 4 Wellesley Lane, Limerick including 
 all necessary grubbing up, erection of temporary fencing, 
weatherproofing and making good of exposed party wall 
boundaries and all associated site works
11 & 12, Clontarf Place,
1-4 Wellesley Lane,
Limerick

 N N N

23/60478 James Hogan R 06/07/2023 existing garden wall as constructed, and to retain existing 
lean-to structure within his garden as constructed, and 
ancillary works
15 Elsinore
Castletroy
Limerick
V94 T68D

 N N N

23/60479 Ciara & Aidan Shanahan P 06/07/2023 relocating and altering the effluent treatment system and 
polishing filter granted under Pl. Reg. No. 19/1295 and the 
carrying out of associated site works and services
Garrison
Old Pallas, Pallasgreen
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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23/60480 Robina Penn R 06/07/2023 extension to side and rear of existing dwelling house and 
associated works
Ballinacarriga
Kildimo
Co. Limerick
V94V82F

 N N N

23/60481 Locke Burger R 07/07/2023 installation of canopy, seating area, windbreakers, planter 
boxes to allow for outdoor Restaurant seating area for Locke 
Burger, Including all ancillary works
Locke Burger, 1 University Court,
Newcastle, Castletroy,
Co. Limerick.
V94 X3TF

 N N N

23/60482 Carolyn O'Neill R 07/07/2023 the construction of an extension to existing dwelling house 
and the construction of five garden sheds including all 
ancillary site works.
Ardykeohane,
Bruff, Kilmallock,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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23/60483 Sean Curtin Contracts Ltd. P 07/07/2023 the construction of 3 warehouse blocks with 1 block 
subdivided into 2 warehouses, 1 block subdivided into 3 
warehouses and 1 standalone warehouse, new entrances, 
blocking up of existing entrance, internal access roadway and 
car parking, connection to necessary services and all 
associated site works and; Retention permission for existing 
as-constructed freestanding scaffolding storage building 
which is to be relocated within the existing site
Crossagalla Industrial Estate
Ballysimon Road
Limerick
V948Y95

 N N N

23/60484 Simon and Anna Malone P 08/07/2023 a new dwelling house, domestic garage, waste water 
treatment system, and polishing filter, site entrance and all 
associated site works above and below ground
Fanningstown
Patrickswell
Co. Limerick

 N N N

27
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